
CQ-DATV Cumulative Index

Information

Welcome to the CQ-DATV magazine index. This ebook contains
the cumulative index from issue 1 to the current one. It will be
constantly updated as new issues are published.

The index is divided into two sections, the first by issue number
and the second by author with the issue number in brackets
following the title. Authors call-signs are shown in the second
section, where available.

All issues of the magazine are available, free of charge, from the
cq-datv web site https://cq-datv.mobi/ebooks.php

Production Team

• Trevor Brown – G8CJS
• Terry Mowles - VK5TM
• Ian Pawson - G8IQU
• Jim Andrews - KH6HTV

Page 1 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Issue

Section 1 : By Issue

1

An ATV repeater for Lancashire (John Hudson)
DigiLite System Overview (Brian Jordan)
Fade to Black (Trevor Brown)
Inexpensive home constructed dummy load (John Hudson)
Shooting your own video (Trevor Brown)
So we have a new ATV magazine that is a free download
(Richard Suppards)
Switchmode Power Supply Basics (Trevor Brown)

2

5 Watt 70cms Linear power amplifier suitable for DATV (Jean
Yves)
A guide to making your own PCB (Richard Cross)
Building GB3FY part 2 (John Hudson)
DATV-Express Project - March update report (Ken Konechy)
Four input video switcher (Trevor Brown)
Making a simple Frequency Counter for 10GHz - 3cm (John
Hudson)
Wedding Video Shoot (Trevor Brown)

3

10GHz PC controlled scanner using YIG technology (John
Hudson)
DATVtalk#1 - Looking at the DATV-Express Digital-ATV

XMTR Project (Ken Konechy)
It's communication Jim, but not as we know it! (Martin
Straka)
Multi Camera Shoot (Trevor Brown)
New to DATV? Start here (Trevor Brown)
SSDV (Phil Heron)
UART 232 TO USB Converter (John Hudson)
Updating your Input Sources for ATV. (Richard Carden)
Watching A Big Cheese Over Switzerland (Dave Akerman)

4

A Sensitive Thermal Power Meter (Carsten Vieland)
Antenna Ratiometry Measurements for the 21st Century
(Paul Wade)
Construction of a simple electronic magnetic compass (John
Hudson)
DATV start here part 2 (Trevor Brown)
DATV-Express Project - June update report (Ken Konechy)
DATV-Express Project - update report (Ken Konechy)
Flipping captions on the PIC based OSD generators via Sony
IR Remote. (Mike Stevens)
Introducing Project Loon: Balloon-powered Internet access
(Mike Cassidy)
Multi camera - part 2 (Trevor Brown)
What is the Parallax Propeller? (Mike Stevens)

5

Page 2 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Issue

A Complete History of ATV in Brisbane (or what I can
remember) (Richard Carden)
Building The G3RFL YIG Transmitter (Mike Berry)
Creating your own Test Card (Richard Carden)
DATV in GMSK (DM2CMB) (Rainer Mueller)
DATV Testing Report - Part 6 (Bench Test DATV-Express)
(Ken Konechy)
DATVtalk02 ATV and the Digital Fork in the Road (Ken
Konechy)
HF Testing of Video with 24 KHz bandwidth on 80M (Ken
Konechy)
Multi-camera shoot - part 3 (Trevor Brown)
QSO party (Peter Cossins)
Simple Pre-amplifier for DATV (Richard Carden)
SlowScan TV from the Edge of Space (Bill Brown)
The AGAF at Friedrichshafen 2013 (Klaus Kramer)
Tracking the ISS (Trevor Brown)

6

4k DATV? (Trevor Brown)
DATV talk 03 Planning a Digital-ATV Station (Ken Konechy)
Ham Video transmitter on board ISS Columbus module
(Gaston Bertels)
Happy Days (Trevor Brown)
My Story (John Lukey)
SS Ham Video launch campaign (Gaston Bertels)
Streaming video (Tom Medlin)
Video Switcher - Propeller Powered (Mike Stevens)
What is wrong with ATV today? (Ian Pawson)

7

A Digital World - part 1 (Richard Carden)
Conferences on Amateur Television Ancient and Modern
(Trevor Brown)
Constructional Matters (Mike Cox)
DATV talk 04 Bench-Testing a DVB-S Transmitter - Part 1
(Ken Konechy)
DATV-Express Project - November update report (Ken
Konechy)
DATV-Express Project - October update report (Ken
Konechy)
Fixing WinTV v6 for DigiLite (Clive Reynolds)
FUNcube (Trevor Brown)
Internet Television (Trevor Brown)
Known DX DATV Records (Ken Konechy)

8

A Digital World - Part 2 (Richard Carden)
A PIC-based simple and cheap OSD (Bruno Gavan)
Circuit Snippets (Dave Kenward)
DATV-Express Project - December update report (Ken
Konechy)
DATVtalk05 - Bench Testing DVB-S Transmitter - Part 2 (Ken
Konechy)
GB3FY - part 3 (John Hudson)
High-Definition Multimedia Interface (Ian Pawson)
IET/RSGB Meeting on the streamer (Trevor Brown)
Propeller Video Switcher - Part 2 (Mike Stevens)
Simple Microwave Power Meter (John Hudson)

Page 3 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Issue

The times they are a changing (Trevor Brown)

9

A DIGITAL WORLD - Part 3 (Richard Carden)
A multiband FM-ATV transmitter from 1.2 to 3.5 GHz
(Roberto Zech Dg0ve)
A Winter's Tale (The story of GB3ET) (Trevor Brown)
DATV-Express Project - January update report (Ken Konechy)
DATVtalk06 - Field-Testing a DVB-S Transmitter â€“ Part 3
(Ken Konechy)
Farnsworth (Peter J. Stonard)
GB3FY CW Generation (John Hudson)
Streaming video at Dayton 2013 (Tom Medlin)
Vmix 11 Tally Lights (Trevor Brown)

10

A Digital World - Part 4 (Richard Carden)
A simple Digital ATV transmitter for DVBS using a Raspberry
Pi (Jan Panteltje)
Circuit snippets (Trevor Brown)
Custom programming the COX 350 VTR Clock (Trevor
Brown)
DATV-Express Project - February update report (Ken
Konechy)
DigitalATV - Using a Spectrum Analyzer (Talk 7) (Ken
Konechy)
GB3FY on the air (John Hudson)
Has USA selected a DATV Protocol yet? (Ken Konechy)

11

100W Power Meter (John Hudson)
ATV Reaches for the Sky (Trevor Brown)
DATV-Express Project. March update (Ken Konechy)
Digital ATV - Understanding DVB-S Protocol (Talk 8) (Ken
Konechy)
DVB-T-Receiver HV-110 (Darko Banko)
Remote Control of Sony Broadcast VT Machines (Trevor
Brown)
Review - eBay MAX7456 OSD Generator Modules (Mike
Stevens)
TUTIOUNE: DATV/DVB-S Measurement and Display Software
(Jean-Pierre Courjaud)

12

A simple 10GHz power amplifier for beginners (Jouan
Francois)
DATV-Express Project - April update report (Ken Konechy)
Digital World - Part 5 (Richard Carden)
DigitalATV - Understanding DVB-T Protocol (Talk 9) (Ken
Konechy)
Lidl bike stand (Ted Bottomley)
Linearity in an Analogue world (Trevor Brown)
Making Your Own Prototype Printed Circuit Boards (Dave
Kenward)
MAX7456 Callsign & Simple Caption OSD Module
Preparation (Mike Stevens)

Page 4 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Issue

New DATV Repeater in Australia (David Carwana)

13

A Matching System For Two 23 Cms Antennas (Peter
Cossins)
Adding an On Screen Display (OSD) To GB3FY (John Hudson)
Digital Test signal generator or ITS Inserter (Richard Carden)
Digital World Part 6 (Richard Carden)
DigitalATV - Understanding DVB-S2 Protocol (Talk 10) (Ken
Konechy)
MAX7456 eBay OSD Module Sony IR Remote Control (Mike
Stevens)
MAX7456 eBay OSD Module Two Push Button Operation
(Mike Stevens)

14

Bluetooth - Serial TTL Module Review (Mike Stevens)
Friedrichshafen report (Darren Storer)
HamRadio report (Klaus Kramer)
MAX7456 OSD Bluetooth Control Project (Ken Konechy)
New Style Aerial Rotator With Electronic Servo Control (John
Hudson)
Philips TV history (Klaus Kramer)
Stan Lebar and the Apollo 11 TV camera (Trevor Brown)
Turn your Raspberry Pi into a live HDTV transmitter
(Alexandru Csete)
VK5RDC Update (Richard Carden)

15

Calling all BATC members (Trevor Brown)
DATV-Express Project - July update report (Ken Konechy)
Digital Repeater TV DVB-S 1200 MHz 10 GHz (Fabrizio
Bianchi)
MAX7456 OSD Computer USB Controlled (Mike Stevens)
MAX7456 OSD PC RS232 Serial Programming Interface (Mike
Stevens)
Two Geostationary Amateur Radio Transponders on Es'hail 2
(Peter Guelzow)

16

Annual Worldwide Amateur Radio Television QSO Party 2014
(Mick Ampt)
BATC 2014 GRANT DIXON Award (Ken Konechy)
BATC CAT 14 Experience. We entered the lion's den (Mike
Stevens)
Business as Usual (Trevor Brown)
DATV-Express Project - August update report (Ken Konechy)
MAX7456 OSD Modules - Fixing a Broken Bootloader (Mike
Stevens)
Simple ATV Lookthrough Filter (John Hudson)

17

CQ-DATV Award (Trevor Brown)
DATV-Express Project - September update report (Ken
Konechy)

Page 5 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Issue

DigitalATV - Overview of ITU-T_J.83B Protocol (Talk 11) (Ken
Konechy)
Now For Something Just Slightly Different (Mike Stevens)
Simple Microwave Detector for 10GHz (John Hudson)
The Construction system Evanescent Filters (Fabrizio
Bianchi)
The Summer of 1990 (Trevor Brown)

18

5W 3cm Digital Power Meter (John Hudson)
All down the Bar, except the VT Editor (Trevor Brown)
Amateur Television Status Display - Part 1 (Richard Carden)
ATV image generator using the Raspberry PI (Ernest
Neijenhuis)
Blade RF transverter with SDR# on Windows (Drew Wollin)
Converting a CCTV lens from video auto iris to DC auto iris
(Drew Wollin)
Corrections to the DATVtalk11 (Bob Dyer)
DATV-Express Project - October update report (Ken
Konechy)
DATVtalks Compendium (Ken Konechy)
Fireworks! (Dave Woodhall)
Mini Power Amplifier 1200 MHz for Diglite Project (Fabrizio
Bianchi)
New 70cm DVB-T TX at ATV repeater DB0QI in Munich
(Thomas Altinger)
Turn your Raspberry Pi into a live HDTV transmitter
(Alexandru Csete)
Using ODROID with DATV-Express board (Talk 12) (Ken
Konechy)

Video Text Overlay update (Mark Phillips)

19

10 GHz SSB with a PLL LNB (Michel Vonlanthen)
Local Oscillator PLL for Digilite project (Fabrizio Bianchi)
Moving on with film making - part 1 (Trevor Brown)
Reader review comments on DATVtalk11 (Ken Konechy)
To PC or not to PC, that is the question (Ian Pawson)
Using Raspberry PI to feed a DATV modulator - no PC
required (Evariste Courjaud)

20

Comparing DATV models from BATC, DATV-Express, HiDes,
and SR-Systems. (Bob Dyer)
DATV-Express Project - December update report (Ken
Konechy)
Golden Oldie (Richard Carden)
Manufacturing a TriBand Dish Feed Steve Noll WA6EJO
(Steve Noll)
Moving on with film making part 2 (Trevor Brown)
SSB with 10 GHz PLL LNB (Michel Vonlanthen)
The WiFi to Service of 'Digital ATV (Fabrizio Bianchi)
UGLYDATV 0.1 (Evariste Courjaud)
Wi-Fi and Internet connectivity via TTL Serial for your own
electronic projects (Mike Stevens)

21

Page 6 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Issue

DATV-Express Project - January update report (Dave
Kenward)
HiDes models comparison update By Ken W6HHC (Ken
Konechy)
Manufacturing a tri-band Dish feed, addendum (Steve Noll)
Micro Controlled Video Sweeper (John Hudson)
Moving on with film making, part 3 (Trevor Brown)
Omni-directional Antenna a TX 10 GHz, Vertical polarization
(Fabrizio Bianchi)
Phased Antenna Array Design (Richard Carden)
Version 2.R of the DATV DVB-S 437/438.5MHz. (Fabrizio
Bianchi)

22

24cms Repeater input for GB3FY (John Hudson)
A Digital World - Digital Conversion (Richard Carden)
DATV-Express Project - February update report (Charles
Brain)
Moving on with film making Part 4 (Trevor Brown)
PCB construction (Trevor Brown)
Video AGC/Limiter Update (Dave Kenward)

23

ATV greetings by DH7AEQ from Paraguay (Klaus Kramer)
ATV in Spain (Victorino Martinez Figuero)
ATV video switching matrix (Wouter Weggelaar)
CQ-DATV Rescue (Trevor Brown)
DATV-Express Project - March update report (Ken Konechy)

Didn't we do well (Ian Pawson)
I2C Device Bus Scanner to Video Output Project (Mike
Stevens)
Moving on with film making part 5 (Trevor Brown)
Rally report (Trevor Brown)
What is happening with Amateur Satellites? (Ted Bottomley)

24

"CIRCAD" a program old but still valid (Fabrizio Bianchi)
Antenna Modelling Software (Ken Konechy)
DATV-Express Project - April update report (Ken Konechy)
Dayton on stream (Trevor Brown)
Digital World (Richard Carden)
Looking at MiniTiouner project to receive Narrow-bandwidth
DATV (Jean-Pierre Courjaud)
Very Simple Video TV Typewriter (Chris Leviston)

25

24 GHz ATV, madness? (Chris van den Berg)
DATV-Express Project - May update report (Ken Konechy)
Recent 2M and historic ISS transmissions added to Known
DATV DX Records (Ken Konechy)
Reference Audio and Video Switcher (Richard Carden)
Sourcing accessories for Sony BVP 7 broadcast CCD camera
(Trevor Brown)
Video Codec's and why so many (Rovert Nworb)
YIG FM transmitter for 23 CMS (John Hudson)

Page 7 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Issue

26

12 GHz Frequency counter with Rubidium lock (John
Hudson)
CQ-DATV report HAMRADIO 2015 (part 1) (Klaus Kramer)
HD Wedding shoot (Trevor Brown)
Programmable Colour Test Card Generator (Richard Russell)

27

A home constructed 2M hand-held Transceiver (John
Hudson)
Colour Test Card Generator Programming Software (Richard
Russell)
DATV Session Report (part 2) (Ken Konechy)
DigitalATV – Webcams and UDP and DatvExpressServerApp
on Windows (Talk 13) (Jouan Francois)
HDMI Made Easy: HDMI-to-VGA and VGA-to-HDMI Converters
(Witold Kaczurba)
How to use a testcards features (Trevor Brown)
RF Breakout Kit for the Raspberry Pi (Jan Panteltje)
Stand alone SSTV for the Raspberry Pi (Jan Panteltje)
Using non-Samsung Lenses on the Samsung NX 500 Camera
(Trevor Brown)

28

Easycap USB dongle video capture for amateur television (
Tjalling)
Simple Steadicams (Trevor Brown)

Wearable Gimbal Stabiliser (Ian Pawson)

29

4K video and H265 compression (Trevor Brown)
Hubble Bubble Etch Tank (John Hudson)
Quad DVB-T Receiver (Jim Andrews)
S55TVJ ATV repeater (Rudi Pavlič)
Si5351 Xtal Substitute Module (Terry Mowles)
Simple ATV Callsign & Bitmap Graphic Generator (Tom
Medlin)
Understanding Repeater Housekeeping (Richard Carden)

30

Aerial photography (Dave Woodhall)
Christmas Shoot Revisited (Trevor Brown)
DATV-Express Project - October update report (Ken
Konechy)
Difference between DVB-T, DVB-S and DVB-C (Ken Konechy)
DVB-T using the HiDes modules (Mel Whitten)
DVB-T2 HEVC at the door (Klaus Welter)
DVB-T: A Solution for ARES Television Operations (Jim
Andrews)
Home-brew (Rudi Pavlič)
Nothing Whatsoever to do with Television! (Ted Bottomley)
Show and Tell! (Ted Bottomley)
The good old days? (Rudi Pavlič)

Page 8 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Issue

31

A new past time (Armand Hoffstetter)
An Introduction to DATV - Part 1 (Richard Carden)
DATV-Express Project - November update report (Ken
Konechy)
FreeDV (David Rowe)
Pi-SSTV (Gerrit Polder)
TFT Screens (John Hudson)

32

24cms Look through filter using a YIG (John Hudson)
A Cheap Effective Antenna for Ham-TV Reception from the
ISS (Trevor Brown)
An introduction to DATV – Part 2 (Richard Carden)
Assembling a temperature controlled soldering station (Mike
Stevens)
CQ-DATV remembers Matilda (Trevor Brown)
DATV-Express Project - December update report (Ken
Konechy)
FM-ATV alignment - a new approach (Thomas Altinger)
GPS disciplined 12GHz Frequency Counter (G3RFL design) –
Follow up (David Holden)
LG OLED-UHD-TV top quality (Klaus Kramer)
The problems of still pictures and flash guns - Part One
(Trevor Brown)

33

Antenna Rotator with a TFT direction indicator (Tom Doyle)
DATV-Express Project - January update report (Ken Konechy)
Raspberry Pi Zero development system within a strict
budget (Mike Stevens)
The problems of still pictures and flash guns - part 2 (Trevor
Brown)

34

DATV-Express Project - February update report (Ken
Konechy)
DATV-Express Project report (Ken Konechy)
Idea to finished project? (Trevor Brown)
Not so Vertical Collinear (Alan Critchley)
Raspberry pi Zero - preparing for software development
tasks (Mike Stevens)
The problems of still pictures and flash guns - part 3 (Trevor
Brown)
Video router update (Tim Forrester)

35

3D Printing a Horn Atenna for 10Ghz (John Hudson)
3D printing and amateur radio (Jonathan Hare)
Raspberry Pi Zero Contest Number Generator (Mike
Stevens)
Surprising neighbourhood (Klaus Welter)

36

Page 9 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Issue

A VSWR Tool for ATV 23cm 1230 to 1350MHz (John Hudson)
Comments on My life with Teletext (Alan Critchley)
Contest number generator – Update (Terry Mowles)
DATV-Express Project - May update report (Ken Konechy)
International ATV meeting 2016 (Štefan unknown)
My life with Teletext (Peter Kwan)
Raspberry Pi Zero Very Simple Colour Bar Generator (Mike
Stevens)
Teletext editing Software and Raspberry pi Server (Mike
Stevens)
Video Matrix (Ulrich Vogel)

37

Adding 360° rotation to my pump up mast (John Hudson)
Es’Hail-2 Geostationary P4-A Transponder Frequencies
(Peter Guelzow)
First-Hand: My Ten Years at Ampex and the Development of
the Video Recorder (Fred Pfost)
Report from ATV meeting 2016 in Gloevzin (Klaus Kramer)
Revised DX lis (Ken Konechy)

38

DATV-Express on Windows using Express DVB-S Transmitter
Software (Talk 14) (Guido Giorgini)
DATV-Express Project - June update report (Ken Konechy)
First-Hand:My Ten Years at Ampex and the Development of
the Video Recorder (Fred Pfost)
New from HiDes (Darko Banko)

New Pump-up Mast Aerial Rotator - part 2 (John Hudson)
Teletext Page 100 updated from CQ-DATV 36 (Mike Stevens)
The second converter (Mauro Cok)
Two ways to make a down converter for the range of 23cm
DVB-T (Alessandro Nicli)

39

DATV-Express Project - July update report (Ken Konechy)
Es’Hail-2 Geostationary P4-A Transponder Frequencies
(Peter Guelzow)
First-Hand:My Ten Years at Ampex and the Development of
the Video Recorder (Fred Pfost)
Lancelot the link truck (Scott Richardson)
MAX7456 OSD Font Editing (Rainer Mueller)
Mini MAX7456 OSD Module Review (Mike Stevens)
The Marconi Story (John Hudson)

40

A 70cm DATV DVB-T 7 MHz band-pass filter using a cheap
Chinese duplexer (Drew Wollin)
ATV Mast Project (Mick Ampt)
DATV-Express Project - August update report (Ken Konechy)
Great Cow Basic Compiler Quick Overview (Ernest
Neijenhuis)
Known DX Records for DATV (Marco Geels)
Simple to build 8 Channel Video Switcher Project (Mike
Stevens)
Will CQ-TV as the printed magazine finally go the way of the

Page 10 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Issue

last Dodo? (Mike Stevens)

41

50MHz Sine Wave Signal Generator (John Hudson)
Analogue 8x1 Video and Audio Switcher - Part 1 (Richard
Carden)
Correction to CQ-DATV 40 MAX455 Switcher (Ernest
Neijenhuis)
DATV repeater linking (Grant Taylor)
DATV-Express Project - September update report (Ken
Konechy)
Record and stream live video! (Trevor Brown)
Testing a cheap Chinese duplexer as a 70cm DATV DVB-T 7
MHz TX filter- Wow! (Drew Wollin)
The DATV-Express Project Team asks: “Should the team
build More Boards?” (Ken Konechy)

42

All down the Bar, except the VT Editor (Trevor Brown)
BBC History launches archive to mark 80 years of Television
(Trevor Brown)
DATV-Express Project - October update report (Ken
Konechy)

43

Analogue 8x1 Video and Audio Switcher-Part 3 (Richard

Carden)
From TV-AMATEUR 183 (Jvrg Hedtmann)
More Efficient Mobile Encodes for Netflix Downloads (Witold
Kaczurba)
Trevor’s Christmas (Trevor Brown)
vMix Video Mixer for DATV (Talk 15) (Ken Konechy)

44

ATV in Slovenia (Rudi Pavlič)
DATV-Express Project - December update report (Ken
Konechy)
DATV-Express, a high performance TX DVB-S, DVB-S2, DVB-
T ! (Pierre Binggeli)
ESP BASIC (Trevor Brown)
Update - Video overlay project (Deian Lazarov)
WeMos D1 mini ESP8266 Stackable Development System
(Mike Stevens)

45

CEC Explained (Ian Pawson)
DATV-Express Project - January update report (Ken Konechy)
Getting Television off the ground (Trevor Brown)
The ESP8266 “Smorgasbord” for project development - Part
1 (Mike Stevens)
The MiniTiouner Receiver/Analyzer for Digital-ATV (Talk 16)
(Ken Konechy)

Page 11 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Issue

46

DATV-Express Project - February update report (Ken
Konechy)
Hints and Tips (Darko Banko)
I2C Controlled Stepper Motor (Trevor Brown)
Looking at DATV Repeaters in USA (Ken Konechy)
Silent Key (Alan Critchley)
Simple Blue Screen Eliminator (Dave Woodhall)

47

An automatic Blue Screen Eliminator (John Hudson)
DATV-Express Project - March update report (Ken Konechy)
From TV-AMATEUR 184 (Klaus Kramer)
GA to AV Converter Modification & Switcher (John Owen)

48

DATV-Express Project - April update report (Ken Konechy)
Mysterious Aircraft (Dave Woodhall)
Simple Cost Effective 3cm Frequency Counter (John Hudson)
VGA Pattern Generators for ATV (Mike Stevens)

49

An FM TV Transmitter using the HB 100 (John Hudson)
DATV-Express Project - May update report (Ken Konechy)
The Node MCU module and its BASIC programming Due to a

lack of 'elbow grease', this article is held over to the next
issue. (Mike Stevens)

50

50 Years of Colour Television (Trevor Brown)
A Digital World - An Introduction to DATV (Richard Carden)
A Simple Home Constructes Weather Station (John Hudson)
Building the Portsdown in the real world (Bob Dyer)
DATV-Express Project - June update report (Ken Konechy)
Gave a good Digital-ATV Presentation to JPL Ham Club in
Pasadena (Ken Konechy)
GB3FT - A 24cm Digital ATV Repeater for the Fylde Coast
(Tim Forrester)
Micro Corner - Node MCU BASIC and I2C control (Trevor
Brown)
MP3 Sound Module Review & Application Notes (Mike
Stevens)
Results IARU ATV activity weekend/contest 2017 (Chris van
den Berg)
Silent Key (Dave Kenward)
The popular Video sync generator; The new 'Syncsmurf'
(David Roosendaal)

51

A Digital World - Repeater Input upgrading (Richard Carden)
ARRL/TAPR DCC (Digital Communications Conference) (Mark
Thompson)
Correction (Patrick Tilborghs)

Page 12 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Issue

DATV Repeater Project (Grant Taylor)
DATV-Express Project - July update report (Ken Konechy)
I2C Bus - Creating Your Own Custom Slave Devices (Mike
Stevens)
IARU (Rudi Pavlič)
Modified PA with MRF6VP3450H (470-860MHz) to 436MHz
(Patrick Tilborghs)
Open Shot Video Editor (Trevor Brown)

52

DATV-Express Project - August update report (Ken Konechy)
Digital World - Looking at 10 GHz ATV (Richard Carden)
IARU again (Dave Crump)
Micro Corner -LCD displays (Trevor Brown)
Openshot Video Editor - part 2 (Trevor Brown)

53

DATV-Express Project - September update report (Ken
Konechy)
Magic Lanterns (Trevor Brown)
Micro Corner - real-time clock (Mike Stevens)
Portable ATV Repeater (Rudi Pavlič)
Television Camera Lenses: The Basics (Ron Whittaker)
TV-AMATEUR 186 translations (Klaus Kramer)

54

10.5GHz RSSI Power Level Detector (John Hudson)
DATV-Express Project - October update report (Ken
Konechy)
DigiTwist (Brian Jordan)
Openshot Christmas (Trevor Brown)
Simple VMIX Software USB Button Controller (Mike Stevens)

55

Construction of a 23cm 1296 MHz Bi-Quad Antenna (Andrew
Mosley)
DATV-Express Project - November update report (Ken
Konechy)
Decontis dtvtools DVB-T/S measurement, analysis and
monitoring software (Drew Wollin)
Live via Satellite (Trevor Brown)
Sinclair Spectrum (Dr. John Lannigan)

56

Antenna Polar Diagram Plotter (John Hudson)
Basic VMIX Software IR Remote Controller (Mike Stevens)
DATV-Express Project - December update report (Ken
Konechy)
From TV-AMATEUR 187 (Klaus Kramer)
M0KPW ATV (Chris Leviston)
TV Video Connectors (Trevor Brown)

57

Page 13 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Issue

DATV-Express Project - January update report (Ken Konechy)
DiY RF Power / VSWR Meter. Low Cost! (Thomas Black)
GB3FB at 9cm (Tony Horsfall)
M0KPW ATV (Chris Leviston)
Portable repeater update (Mauro Cok)
TV Video Connections - Part 2 (Trevor Brown)

58

CCTV Camera LED Ring Light (Mike Stevens)
DATV-Express Project (Ken Konechy)
Dual Range Power Meter (John Hudson)
Micro Minim OSD (Marco Geels)
Transmission setup (Armand Hoffstetter)
Trevor Looks back to a 70's TV studio (Trevor Brown)
When is a splitter not a splitter but a high pass filter? (Dave
Woodhall)

59

50 Years of Colour Television (Trevor Brown)
An Important MiniTiouner-Express update (Ken Konechy)
DATV-Express Project (Ken Konechy)
Facebook and CQ-DATV (Trevor Brown)
Rotor controller (Marco Geels)
Running the Cropedit Editing Software on Windows 7 or 10
(Mike Stevens)

60

5.6GHz ATV (Gwil Jones)
50 years since P.A.L - Bringing P.A.L. to ATV (Trevor Brown)
Analogue 8x1 Video and Audio Switcher - Part Repeater
controller (Mike Stevens)
Analogue 8x1 Video and Audio Switcher - Part Repeater
controller (Richard Carden)
DATV-Express Project (Ken Konechy)
Rotor controller Veron VRZA Twente (Marco Geels)

61

50 years since PAL (Trevor Brown)
A Look at SPG's and Colour Bar Generators (Richard Carden)
Analysis: DVB-T2 Australian Television Networks Test
Transmission (Dr. Gough Lui)
ATV Contest IARU Region 1 9-10 June 2018 (Giorgio de Luca)
G8AYC's visit to Friedrichshafen Ham Fest (Nigel Walker)
IARU International ATV Contest June 9/10 (Dave Crump)
The Contest (David Shaw)

62

50 Years since PAL - The D-Mac system (Trevor Brown)
Conversion and use of PLL-LNBs (Herbert Hommel)
DATV-Express Project (Ken Konechy)
Digital Test signal generator or ITS Inserter (Richard Carden)
IARU Contest Results (Ian Parker)
Kdenlive (Trevor Brown)
LCD digital microscope G600 (Rainer Mueller)
Portable Antenna Masting System (PAMS) (Jack Albers)

Page 14 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Issue

This backpack will carry the entire 'Monsen - minute by
minute' (Martin Johannessen)

63

2018 Region 1 ATV Contest Results (Dave Crump)
A look at Repeater Control Hardware and Software (Richard
Carden)
VIT Character generator (Trevor Brown)
VMIX Matrix 16 Way Keypad Controller (Mike Stevens)

64

Amplifier Output Power for Various Modulations (Jim
Andrews)
Conquering 10 GHz DVB-T in S5 - Slovenia (Rudi Pavlič)
New Satellite Receiver for 23cm and Repeaters Using DVB-
S/S2 (Richard Carden)
Printing Artwork onto PCB's without UV (John Hudson)
White Christmas to White Powder (Trevor Brown)

65

DATV-Express Project (Ken Konechy)
How to win an ATV Contest the Italian Way (Guido Giorgini)
Spark Plugs to Video Tape the BOSCH Way (Trevor Brown)
Switcher Key Pad Interfacing (Richard Carden)
Switcher Key Pad Interfacing (Mike Stevens)
Translations from TV-AMATEUR 190 (Klaus Kramer)

66

70cm Antennas for ATV (Jim Andrews)
70cm vs. 23cm Band Activity (Jim Andrews)
DATV-Express Project Report (Ken Konechy)
Matching 50ohm to 75ohm (Brian Beezlet)
The ABC of Broadcast Video Tape Recording. (Trevor Brown)
The Mini Router Switcher (Richard Carden)
The Mini Router Switcher (Mike Stevens)

67

70cm Band-Pass Filter (Jim Andrews)
Arduino SimpleSat Rotor Controller (Tom Doyle)
DATV-Express Project (Ken Konechy)
DVB-T Television Repeater (Jim Andrews)
I2C EPROM programmer (Trevor Brown)
One from the vault - Power Meter (John Hudson)
Quadruplex VTR's last stand (Trevor Brown)

68

70cm Repeater Slot Antenna Installation (Art Towslee)
DATV-Express Project (Ken Konechy)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions (Trevor Brown)
How to eliminate Video squelch functions? (Klaus
Hirschelmann)
Inter-Digital, Band-Pass Filters (Jim Andrews)

Page 15 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Issue

Jackson ATV repeater testing DVB-T receive (Bryan Dygert)
Recommendations for receiving Es’hail 2 (Daniel Estévez)
Slow TV - MAUI Style (Jim Andrews)
The new broadcast DTV system for the USA (Dan Rapak)
USA - ATV Repeater Directory (Jim Andrews)

69

Designing a VMIX Control Panel (Mike Stevens)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 2 (Trevor Brown)
Moving on from C format (Trevor Brown)
One from the Vault - Simple Pre-amplifier for DATV (Richard
Carden)
Remote Infra Red Controller for ATV Repeater (Peter
Cossins)
TV in ARES (Jim Andrews)

70

DATV-Express Project Report (Ken Konechy)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 3 (Trevor Brown)
Integrating Digital ATV Capabilities Into Older PC Electronics
A5 ATV Transceivers (Dave Pelaez)
Notes on Streaming TV Repeater Video via BATC (Jim
Andrews)
One from the vault - Vmix 11 Tally Lights (Trevor Brown)
Summary of Mid-Atlantic ATV Meeting March 9, 2019 (Dan
Rapak)
TV Propagation - Part 1 (basic equations) (Jim Andrews)
Video recording goes digital (Trevor Brown)

71

DATV receivers and transmitters for Es’Hail2 (Rudi Pavlič)
DATV-Express Project (Ken Konechy)
Eachine Pro DVR used at ATV repeaters (Herbert Hommel)
Experience with the conversion and use of PLL-LNBs
(Herbert Hommel)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 4 (Trevor Brown)
The Mid-Atlantic ATV Group (Dan Rapak)
TV Propagation - Part 2 (using Radio Mobile to create rf
coverage maps) (Jim Andrews)
Video Transmission Using IP with off-the-shelf Devices (Gary
Sutton)

72

Adoption of narrowband DVB-S and S2 signals software (Mijo
Kovačevič)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversion Part 5 (Trevor Brown)
IARU Region 1 ATV Contest 8/9 June 2019 (Dave Crump)
One from the vault - Introducing Project Loon: Balloon-
powered Internet access (Mike Cassidy)
Simple dual band dish feed for Es’hail-2 / QO-100 (Mike
Willis)
TV Propagation - Part 3 (using Radio Mobile for rf path
predictions) (Jim Andrews)

73

Page 16 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Issue

Annex WiFi Rapid Development System (Mike Stevens)
Boulder, Colorado TV Repeater History (Jim Andrews)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 6 (Trevor Brown)
One from the vault - Fade to Black (Trevor Brown)
RF Interference Potential of Digital TV (Jim Andrews)
The realisation of the new Association (Peter de Graaf)

74

Apollo 11 - 50 years ago (Trevor Brown)
Boulder TV Repeater Rebuild Update (Jim Andrews)
Easy Debugging Board - Part 1 (Mike Stevens)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 7 (Trevor Brown)
IARU International ATV Contest Results (Clive Reynolds)
North German ATV Meeting 2019 - A Review (Rainer
Mueller)
One from the vault - 4k DATV? (Trevor Brown)
Pike’s Peak, SOTA, DVB-T, DX-pedition is Successful (Jim
Andrews)
RSSI Field Strength Meter Re-Visited (Peter Cossins)
UK only VHF Contest - June 2019 (Clive Reynolds)

75

Building a Basic, 70 cm, DVB-T, Television Repeater (Jim
Andrews)
Doherty Amplifiers - What Are They? (Mike Collis)
Easy Debugging Board - Part 2 (Mike Stevens)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 8 (Trevor Brown)
One from the vault - Simple Microwave Power Meter (John

Hudson)

76

24GHz Television DX Tests (Mick Ampt)
ATEM Mini (Trevor Brown)
Dual Fade to Black (John Hudson)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 9 (Trevor Brown)
Micro Corner - Easy Debugging Board Pt2 (Mike Stevens)
P5 - TV Signal Quality Reporting (Jim Andrews)

77

10 GHz DVB-T Progress in Boulder (Jim Andrews)
70 cm, DVB-T, Television Repeater with a Duplexer (Jim
Andrews)
AGAF at HAMRADIO 2019 (Klaus Kramer)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 10 (Trevor Brown)
HiDes Product: BR-101E GAPFILLER/REPEATER - Preliminary
Testing (Dave Pelaez)
HVR (Hybrid Video Recorder) integrated into ATV repeater
DB0KO (Cologne, Germany) (Helmut Schröder)
Is DVB-T Sideband Sensitive ? (Jim Andrews)
One from the vault - GB3FY CW Generation (John Hudson)
Product Review — ADF-5355 54 MHz - 13.6 GHz, Signal
Generator (Jim Andrews)
RGB (Trevor Brown)

78

Page 17 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Issue

A Quarter Kilowatt Amplifier for 420-440 MHZ (John Gebuhr)
CQ-DATV Christmas (Trevor Brown)
Evaluation of Hi-Des, Model BR-101EH, DVB-T Repeater (Jim
Andrews)
Frequency WesT - Microwave Oscillators (Trevor Brown)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 11 (Trevor Brown)
One from the vault - Great Cow Basic Compiler Quick
Overview (Mike Stevens)
Video Conferencing integration programs and Amateur
Radio Television (Mario Badua, Jr)

79

5 cm Band Spectrum Analysis (Jim Andrews)
50 Years Ago (Trevor Brown)
A Tower Mounted 10 GHz Off-center-fed Dish Failure (Don
Nelson)
Amateur Television Network Microwave Band Use in Arizona,
California & Nevada (Mike Collis)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 12 (Trevor Brown)
Micro Corner - Ethernet VMIX Controller Experiment (Mike
Stevens)
Microwave Antenna Tests (Don Nelson)
One from the vault - Some Discussion on hand-soldering
SMT Amplifier Kits (Ken Konechy)

80

50 Years Ago - The Domestic VCR (Trevor Brown)
A 420-440MHz ATV 7Watt Transmitter (John Gebuhr)

ATSC 3.0: The next-gen TV update is coming in 2020 (Trevor
Brown)
BREAKING NEWS ! – We have a NEW 23 cm BPF ! (Jim
Andrews)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 13 (Trevor Brown)
One from the vault - What is wrong with ATV today? (Ian
Pawson)

81

50 Years ago (Trevor Brown)
A Not So Simple Combiner (Jim Andrews)
Basic for Ardunio – ESP8266 Quick Test (Mike Stevens)
Decibel Math – Throw-Out the Calculator (Roger Paskavan)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 14 (Trevor Brown)
One from the vault - Creating your own Test Card (Richard
Carden)

82

2 Watt, 2.4 GHz, DVB-T Transmitter (Jim Andrews)
5.8 GHz Transverter (Jim Andrews)
Epson Programmable Oscillators (John Gebuhr)
ESP8266 Based ASCII Speech Module (Mike Stevens)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 15 (Trevor Brown)
One from the vault - Video Codec's and why so many
(Trevor Brown)
Simple Video Testcard (John Hudson)

Page 18 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Issue

83

Experimenting with the AD724 PAL Coder (John Hudson)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 16 (Trevor Brown)
LT-SPICE (Jim Andrews)
Micro Corner - Simple OSD Generator - Part One (Mike
Stevens)
On Top of the World (Art Towslee)
One from the vault - A guide to making your own PCB
(Richard Cross)
Slow-Scan TV on HF (Jim Andrews)

84

Arson at Farmer Parrs!! (Trevor Brown)
Baofeng GT-3TP Review (John Hudson)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 17 (Mike Stevens)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 17 (Trevor Brown)
How to Repair a 1 to 99dB Attenuator (John Hudson)
Multiplexing DVB-T on Top of an Analog, VUSB-TV
Transmitter (Jim Andrews)
NEW, 5.9 GHz, FM-TV W0BTV-TVR, Transmitter (Jim
Andrews)
One from the vault - Fade to Black (Trevor Brown)
Replacement for Crystals - PXOs (Jim Andrews)

85

23 cm Parabolic Dish Antenna (Ed Joy)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 18 (Trevor Brown)

Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 18 (Mike Stevens)
Measuring ATV Receiver Sensitivity & Received Signal
Strength (Jim Andrews)
Television Is Far Too Hard (Jeffrey Borinsky)

86

Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 18 (Trevor Brown)
Hi-Definition, Digital TV in Japan on 5, 10 & 24 GHz — 113
km ! (Jim Andrews)
Linear Class A, CATV Trunk Amplifiers for 70 cm Driver Amps
(Jim Andrews)
NanoVNA Technical Evaluation (Jim Andrews)
One from the vault - UART 232 TO USB Converter (John
Hudson)
Receiving DVB-T ATV Signals on a Raspberry Pi (Don Nelson)
VK3RTV 2020 - Melbourne Australia July 2020 (Peter
Cossins)

87

ATV Contests and Digital ATV (Dave Crump)
Bouncing Microwave Signals Off of Mountains (Don Nelson)
Comparison of Hi-Des DVB-T Receivers (Jim Andrews)
Direct FM with Programmable Crystal Oscillators (John
Gebuhr)
DirecTV Antenna Modifications (Don Nelson)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 20 (Trevor Brown)
Lip-Sync (Trevor Brown)
One from the vault - Multi Camera Shoot (Trevor Brown)

Page 19 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Issue

88

150 Watt Power Amplifier for 23cms (Steve Marshall)
5.7 GHz, DVB-T SUCCESS! (Jim Andrews)
5.8 GHz, 2 Watt AMPLIFIER Reliability Issues & Fixes (Jim
Andrews)
A Portable Test DVB-T Receiver with Monitor and Power
Supply (Dave Pelaez)
Amateur Rocket ATV Transmitter (Ken Goldstein)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 21 (Trevor Brown)
One from the vault - Making a simple Frequency Counter for
10GHz - 3cm (John Hudson)
The A to B of Early Video Mixer Technology (Paul Marshall
PhD)

89

Comparisons of Microwave SSB vs. DATV (Jim Andrews)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 22 (Trevor Brown)
One from the vault - Apollo 11 - 50 years ago (Trevor Brown)

90

BECG news letter (Trevor Brown)
Blackmagicdesign ATEM Mini Pro HDMI Switcher (Ian
Pawson)
Drone Test Flight using a QRP 70cm ATV Payload (Dave
Pelaez)

Ernie & Bert Board (Maarten Janssen )
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 23 (Trevor Brown)
One from the Vault - PICOSD - Configuration program for the
ATV keyer designed by F1CJN (Pierre Col)
Programming for ATV the GT Media V7+, DVB-T, Receiver
(Jim Andrews)

91

70cm, Vestigial Sideband, TV Transmitter (Jim Andrews)
BATC Video Source Construction Details (Dave Crump)
Facebook, your antisocial friend? (Ian Pawson)
From the vault - Five go to Amsterdam (Trevor Brown)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 24 (Trevor Brown)
The Lightweight Revolution (Trevor Brown)
Those were the days (Trevor Brown)
VOX for Analog ATV (Jim Andrews)

92

A cheap ATV amp for 420-450 MHz (John Gebuhr)
A New Minitiouner « Single Channel » Minitiouner-S (Lucien
Serrano)
Antenna Range Tests of 5 cm Antennas (Jim Andrews)
From the vault - Character Generator (Trevor Brown)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 25 (Trevor Brown)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 25 (Mike Stevens)
Radio contest day: Old Mode and IARU Reg. 1 ATV (Giorgio
de Luca)
RF Power Measurement of Digital Signals (Jim Andrews)

Page 20 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Issue

Software drivers for RTL8232 based SDR dongles (Daniel
Romila)

93

Add TV plug-in for SDR (Daniel Romila)
CATV MODULATOR - Modification for 434 & 426.25 MHz (Jim
Andrews)
DATV Reception on QO-100 for Dummies (Lucien Serrano)
Evaluation Of Hi-Des Hv-310E Dvb-T Modulator &
Comparison With HV-100EH & HV-320E (Jim Andrews)
From the vault - Voltage Doubler (Trevor Brown)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 26 (Trevor Brown)
Using the MiniTioune software. (MiniT) (Dave Woodhall)

94

A Cheap ATV Amp for 420-450 MHz (John Gebuhr)
Does DATV Radiate as Far as FM-Voice ? (Jim Andrews)
From the vault - BASIC (Trevor Brown)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 27 (Trevor Brown)
Phase Noise Issue Resolved for ADF-5355 (Jim Andrews)
QO-100 All Modes Station Mixed Remote Station Based on
SDR ADALM-PLUTO (Lucien Serrano)

95

From the vault - Microcord (Trevor Brown)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 28 (Trevor Brown)

Guide for the creation of a DATV repeater with Adalm Pluto
and Octagon SF-8008 decoder (Roberto Abis)
John’s new 'scope (John Hudson)
Low Cost, DIY, Microwave Up & Down Converters (Jim
Andrews)

96

600 Watt, 23cm, Amplifier (Mike Collis)
From the vault - The BASIC Engine (Trevor Brown)
How to connect Adalm Pluto to the Internet without using
the USB / Ethernet adapter (Roberto Abis)
One Ham's Solution to Living Behind a Tall Mountain (Jim
Andrews)
Voyager (Trevor Brown)

97

From the Vault - Cropedy Video Testcard Regenerated (Mike
Stevens)
How to use the 3.5” LCD touch screen (John Hudson)
How to use the OBS Studio program in H265 without having
a dedicated card (Roberto Abis)
What is in the Cable TV Spectrum ? (Jim Andrews)
“Smalband” ATV (SATV) (Rick Peterson)

98

1st Microwave Outing of 2021 (Jim Andrews)

Page 21 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Issue

BATVC - ATV Loaner Equipment (Jim Andrews)
CaribouLite (Trevor Brown)
End Of An Era: NTSC Finally Goes Dark In America (Trevor
Brown)
From the vault - YIG FM transmitter for 23 CMS (John
Hudson)
P5 – The power of television (Jeffrey Borinsky)
Touchscreen Control using ANNEX BASIC (Trevor Brown)
Voyager follow-up (Trevor Brown)

99

From the Vault - Simple Video Pattern Generator (Mike
Stevens)
Microwave Ocean Ducting of 5 & 10 GHz, Hi-Def, Digital TV
287 km (178 miles) (Fumio Sekizaki)
SSTV from the International Space Station (Chris Grund)
Touchscreen using ANNEX BASIC (Trevor Brown)
Two Way DATV Translator (Jim Andrews)

100

All about DVB-T2 (Peter Cossins)
Down-East Microwave 10 GHz Pre-Amplifier - Product Review
(Jim Andrews)
From the Vault - Inexpensive home constructed dummy load
(John Hudson)
Touchscreen using ANNEX BASIC (Trevor Brown)

End of Issue Index

Page 22 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Author

Section 2 : By Author

Abis, Roberto - IS0GRB

Guide for the creation of a DATV repeater with Adalm Pluto
and Octagon SF-8008 decoder (95)
How to connect Adalm Pluto to the Internet without using
the USB / Ethernet adapter (96)
How to use the OBS Studio program in H265 without having
a dedicated card (97)

Akerman, Dave -  

Watching A Big Cheese Over Switzerland (3)

Albers, Jack - VK2TUT

Portable Antenna Masting System (PAMS) (62)

Altinger, Thomas - DL1MFK

FM-ATV alignment - a new approach (32)
New 70cm DVB-T TX at ATV repeater DB0QI in Munich (18)

Ampt, Mick - VK3CH

24GHz Television DX Tests (76)
Annual Worldwide Amateur Radio Television QSO Party 2014

(16)
ATV Mast Project (40)

Andrews, Jim - KH6HTV

10 GHz DVB-T Progress in Boulder (77)
1st Microwave Outing of 2021 (98)
2 Watt, 2.4 GHz, DVB-T Transmitter (82)
5 cm Band Spectrum Analysis (79)
5.7 GHz, DVB-T SUCCESS! (88)
5.8 GHz Transverter (82)
5.8 GHz, 2 Watt AMPLIFIER Reliability Issues & Fixes (88)
70 cm, DVB-T, Television Repeater with a Duplexer (77)
70cm Antennas for ATV (66)
70cm Band-Pass Filter (67)
70cm vs. 23cm Band Activity (66)
70cm, Vestigial Sideband, TV Transmitter (91)
A Not So Simple Combiner (81)
Amplifier Output Power for Various Modulations (64)
Antenna Range Tests of 5 cm Antennas (92)
BATVC - ATV Loaner Equipment (98)
Boulder TV Repeater Rebuild Update (74)
Boulder, Colorado TV Repeater History (73)
BREAKING NEWS ! – We have a NEW 23 cm BPF ! (80)
Building a Basic, 70 cm, DVB-T, Television Repeater (75)
CATV MODULATOR - Modification for 434 & 426.25 MHz (93)
Comparison of Hi-Des DVB-T Receivers (87)
Comparisons of Microwave SSB vs. DATV (89)
Does DATV Radiate as Far as FM-Voice ? (94)

Page 23 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Author

Down-East Microwave 10 GHz Pre-Amplifier - Product Review
(100)
DVB-T Television Repeater (67)
DVB-T: A Solution for ARES Television Operations (30)
Evaluation Of Hi-Des Hv-310E Dvb-T Modulator &
Comparison With HV-100EH & HV-320E (93)
Evaluation of Hi-Des, Model BR-101EH, DVB-T Repeater (78)
Hi-Definition, Digital TV in Japan on 5, 10 & 24 GHz — 113
km ! (86)
Inter-Digital, Band-Pass Filters (68)
Is DVB-T Sideband Sensitive ? (77)
Linear Class A, CATV Trunk Amplifiers for 70 cm Driver Amps
(86)
Low Cost, DIY, Microwave Up & Down Converters (95)
LT-SPICE (83)
Measuring ATV Receiver Sensitivity & Received Signal
Strength (85)
Multiplexing DVB-T on Top of an Analog, VUSB-TV
Transmitter (84)
NanoVNA Technical Evaluation (86)
NEW, 5.9 GHz, FM-TV W0BTV-TVR, Transmitter (84)
Notes on Streaming TV Repeater Video via BATC (70)
One Ham's Solution to Living Behind a Tall Mountain (96)
P5 - TV Signal Quality Reporting (76)
Phase Noise Issue Resolved for ADF-5355 (94)
Pike’s Peak, SOTA, DVB-T, DX-pedition is Successful (74)
Product Review — ADF-5355 54 MHz - 13.6 GHz, Signal
Generator (77)
Programming for ATV the GT Media V7+, DVB-T, Receiver
(90)
Quad DVB-T Receiver (29)
Replacement for Crystals - PXOs (84)

RF Interference Potential of Digital TV (73)
RF Power Measurement of Digital Signals (92)
Slow TV - MAUI Style (68)
Slow-Scan TV on HF (83)
TV in ARES (69)
TV Propagation - Part 1 (basic equations) (70)
TV Propagation - Part 2 (using Radio Mobile to create rf
coverage maps) (71)
TV Propagation - Part 3 (using Radio Mobile for rf path
predictions) (72)
Two Way DATV Translator (99)
USA - ATV Repeater Directory (68)
VOX for Analog ATV (91)
What is in the Cable TV Spectrum ? (97)

Badua, Jr, Mario - KD6ILO

Video Conferencing integration programs and Amateur
Radio Television (78)

Banko, Darko - OE7DBH

DVB-T-Receiver HV-110 (11)
Hints and Tips (46)
New from HiDes (38)

Beezlet, Brian - K6STI

Matching 50ohm to 75ohm (66)

Page 24 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Author

Berry, Mike - G1LWX

Building The G3RFL YIG Transmitter (5)

Bertels, Gaston - ON4WF

Ham Video transmitter on board ISS Columbus module (6)
SS Ham Video launch campaign (6)

Bianchi, Fabrizio - IW5BDJ

"CIRCAD" a program old but still valid (24)
Digital Repeater TV DVB-S 1200 MHz 10 GHz (15)
Local Oscillator PLL for Digilite project (19)
Mini Power Amplifier 1200 MHz for Diglite Project (18)
Omni-directional Antenna a TX 10 GHz, Vertical polarization
(21)
The Construction system Evanescent Filters (17)
The WiFi to Service of 'Digital ATV (20)
Version 2.R of the DATV DVB-S 437/438.5MHz. (21)

Binggeli, Pierre - HB9IAM

DATV-Express, a high performance TX DVB-S, DVB-S2, DVB-
T ! (44)

Black, Thomas -  

DiY RF Power / VSWR Meter. Low Cost! (57)

Borinsky, Jeffrey -  

P5 – The power of television (98)
Television Is Far Too Hard (85)

Bottomley, Ted - G4MXR

Lidl bike stand (12)
Nothing Whatsoever to do with Television! (30)
Show and Tell! (30)
What is happening with Amateur Satellites? (23)

Brain, Charles - G4GUO

DATV-Express Project - February update report (22)

Brown, Bill - WB8ELK

SlowScan TV from the Edge of Space (5)

Brown, Trevor - G8CJS

4k DATV? (6)
4K video and H265 compression (29)
50 Years Ago (79)

Page 25 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Author

50 Years ago (81)
50 Years Ago - The Domestic VCR (80)
50 Years of Colour Television (50)
50 Years of Colour Television (59)
50 years since P.A.L - Bringing P.A.L. to ATV (60)
50 years since PAL (61)
50 Years since PAL - The D-Mac system (62)
A Cheap Effective Antenna for Ham-TV Reception from the
ISS (32)
A Winter's Tale (The story of GB3ET) (9)
All down the Bar, except the VT Editor (18)
All down the Bar, except the VT Editor (42)
Apollo 11 - 50 years ago (74)
Arson at Farmer Parrs!! (84)
ATEM Mini (76)
ATSC 3.0: The next-gen TV update is coming in 2020 (80)
ATV Reaches for the Sky (11)
BBC History launches archive to mark 80 years of Television
(42)
BECG news letter (90)
Business as Usual (16)
Calling all BATC members (15)
CaribouLite (98)
Christmas Shoot Revisited (30)
Circuit snippets (10)
Conferences on Amateur Television Ancient and Modern (7)
CQ-DATV Award (17)
CQ-DATV Christmas (78)
CQ-DATV remembers Matilda (32)
CQ-DATV Rescue (23)
Custom programming the COX 350 VTR Clock (10)
DATV start here part 2 (4)

Dayton on stream (24)
End Of An Era: NTSC Finally Goes Dark In America (98)
ESP BASIC (44)
Facebook and CQ-DATV (59)
Fade to Black (1)
Four input video switcher (2)
Frequency WesT - Microwave Oscillators (78)
From the vault - BASIC (94)
From the vault - Character Generator (92)
From the vault - Five go to Amsterdam (91)
From the vault - Microcord (95)
From the vault - The BASIC Engine (96)
From the vault - Voltage Doubler (93)
FUNcube (7)
Getting Television off the ground (45)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversion Part 5 (72)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions (68)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 10 (77)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 11 (78)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 12 (79)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 13 (80)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 14 (81)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 15 (82)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 16 (83)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 17 (84)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 18 (86)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 18 (85)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 2 (69)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 20 (87)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 21 (88)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 22 (89)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 23 (90)

Page 26 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Author

Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 24 (91)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 25 (92)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 26 (93)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 27 (94)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 28 (95)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 3 (70)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 4 (71)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 6 (73)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 7 (74)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 8 (75)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 9 (76)
Happy Days (6)
HD Wedding shoot (26)
How to use a testcards features (27)
I2C Controlled Stepper Motor (46)
I2C EPROM programmer (67)
Idea to finished project? (34)
IET/RSGB Meeting on the streamer (8)
Internet Television (7)
Kdenlive (62)
Linearity in an Analogue world (12)
Lip-Sync (87)
Live via Satellite (55)
Magic Lanterns (53)
Micro Corner - Node MCU BASIC and I2C control (50)
Micro Corner -LCD displays (52)
Moving on from C format (69)
Moving on with film making - part 1 (19)
Moving on with film making part 2 (20)
Moving on with film making Part 4 (22)
Moving on with film making part 5 (23)
Moving on with film making, part 3 (21)

Multi camera - part 2 (4)
Multi Camera Shoot (3)
Multi-camera shoot - part 3 (5)
New to DATV? Start here (3)
One from the vault - 4k DATV? (74)
One from the vault - Apollo 11 - 50 years ago (89)
One from the vault - Fade to Black (73)
One from the vault - Fade to Black (84)
One from the vault - Multi Camera Shoot (87)
One from the vault - Video Codec's and why so many (82)
One from the vault - Vmix 11 Tally Lights (70)
Open Shot Video Editor (51)
Openshot Christmas (54)
Openshot Video Editor - part 2 (52)
PCB construction (22)
Quadruplex VTR's last stand (67)
Rally report (23)
Record and stream live video! (41)
Remote Control of Sony Broadcast VT Machines (11)
RGB (77)
Shooting your own video (1)
Simple Steadicams (28)
Sourcing accessories for Sony BVP 7 broadcast CCD camera
(25)
Spark Plugs to Video Tape the BOSCH Way (65)
Stan Lebar and the Apollo 11 TV camera (14)
Switchmode Power Supply Basics (1)
The ABC of Broadcast Video Tape Recording. (66)
The Lightweight Revolution (91)
The problems of still pictures and flash guns - part 2 (33)
The problems of still pictures and flash guns - part 3 (34)
The problems of still pictures and flash guns - Part One (32)

Page 27 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Author

The Summer of 1990 (17)
The times they are a changing (8)
Those were the days (91)
Touchscreen Control using ANNEX BASIC (98)
Touchscreen using ANNEX BASIC (100)
Touchscreen using ANNEX BASIC (99)
Tracking the ISS (5)
Trevor Looks back to a 70's TV studio (58)
Trevor’s Christmas (43)
TV Video Connections - Part 2 (57)
TV Video Connectors (56)
Using non-Samsung Lenses on the Samsung NX 500 Camera
(27)
Video recording goes digital (70)
VIT Character generator (63)
Vmix 11 Tally Lights (9)
Voyager (96)
Voyager follow-up (98)
Wedding Video Shoot (2)
White Christmas to White Powder (64)

Carden, Richard - VK4XRL

A Complete History of ATV in Brisbane (or what I can
remember) (5)
A Digital World - An Introduction to DATV (50)
A Digital World - Digital Conversion (22)
A Digital World - part 1 (7)
A Digital World - Part 2 (8)
A DIGITAL WORLD - Part 3 (9)
A Digital World - Part 4 (10)

A Digital World - Repeater Input upgrading (51)
A look at Repeater Control Hardware and Software (63)
A Look at SPG's and Colour Bar Generators (61)
Amateur Television Status Display - Part 1 (18)
An Introduction to DATV - Part 1 (31)
An introduction to DATV – Part 2 (32)
Analogue 8x1 Video and Audio Switcher - Part 1 (41)
Analogue 8x1 Video and Audio Switcher - Part Repeater
controller (60)
Analogue 8x1 Video and Audio Switcher-Part 3 (43)
Creating your own Test Card (5)
Digital Test signal generator or ITS Inserter (62)
Digital Test signal generator or ITS Inserter (13)
Digital World (24)
Digital World - Looking at 10 GHz ATV (52)
Digital World - Part 5 (12)
Digital World Part 6 (13)
Golden Oldie (20)
New Satellite Receiver for 23cm and Repeaters Using DVB-
S/S2 (64)
One from the vault - Creating your own Test Card (81)
One from the Vault - Simple Pre-amplifier for DATV (69)
Phased Antenna Array Design (21)
Reference Audio and Video Switcher (25)
Simple Pre-amplifier for DATV (5)
Switcher Key Pad Interfacing (65)
The Mini Router Switcher (66)
Understanding Repeater Housekeeping (29)
Updating your Input Sources for ATV. (3)
VK5RDC Update (14)

Page 28 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Author

Carwana, David - VK5DMC

New DATV Repeater in Australia (12)

Cassidy, Mike -  

Introducing Project Loon: Balloon-powered Internet access
(4)
One from the vault - Introducing Project Loon: Balloon-
powered Internet access (72)

Cok, Mauro - IV3WSJ

Portable repeater update (57)
The second converter (38)

Col, Pierre - F8EGQ

One from the Vault - PICOSD - Configuration program for the
ATV keyer designed by F1CJN (90)

Collis, Mike - WA6SVT

600 Watt, 23cm, Amplifier (96)
Amateur Television Network Microwave Band Use in Arizona,
California & Nevada (79)
Doherty Amplifiers - What Are They? (75)

Cossins, Peter - VK3BFG

A Matching System For Two 23 Cms Antennas (13)
All about DVB-T2 (100)
QSO party (5)
Remote Infra Red Controller for ATV Repeater (69)
RSSI Field Strength Meter Re-Visited (74)
VK3RTV 2020 - Melbourne Australia July 2020 (86)

Courjaud, Evariste - F5OEO

UGLYDATV 0.1 (20)
Using Raspberry PI to feed a DATV modulator - no PC
required (19)

Courjaud, Jean-Pierre - F6DZP

Looking at MiniTiouner project to receive Narrow-bandwidth
DATV (24)
TUTIOUNE: DATV/DVB-S Measurement and Display Software
(11)

Cox, Mike -  

Constructional Matters (7)

Critchley, Alan - G3XSC

Page 29 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Author

Comments on My life with Teletext (36)
Not so Vertical Collinear (34)
Silent Key (46)

Cross, Richard -  

A guide to making your own PCB (2)
One from the vault - A guide to making your own PCB (83)

Crump, Dave - G8GKQ

2018 Region 1 ATV Contest Results (63)
ATV Contests and Digital ATV (87)
BATC Video Source Construction Details (91)
IARU again (52)
IARU International ATV Contest June 9/10 (61)
IARU Region 1 ATV Contest 8/9 June 2019 (72)

Csete, Alexandru - OZ9AEC

Turn your Raspberry Pi into a live HDTV transmitter (14)
Turn your Raspberry Pi into a live HDTV transmitter (18)

de Graaf, Peter - PJ4NX

The realisation of the new Association (73)

de Luca, Giorgio - IU3IOU

ATV Contest IARU Region 1 9-10 June 2018 (61)
Radio contest day: Old Mode and IARU Reg. 1 ATV (92)

Doyle, Tom - W9KE

Antenna Rotator with a TFT direction indicator (33)
Arduino SimpleSat Rotor Controller (67)

Dyer, Bob - G1XIE

Building the Portsdown in the real world (50)
Comparing DATV models from BATC, DATV-Express, HiDes,
and SR-Systems. (20)
Corrections to the DATVtalk11 (18)

Dygert, Bryan - KC8LMI

Jackson ATV repeater testing DVB-T receive (68)

Edwards, Michael - G8CPF

 ()

Estévez, Daniel - EA4GPZ

Recommendations for receiving Es’hail 2 (68)

Page 30 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Author

Figuero, Victorino Martinez - EA3XY

ATV in Spain (23)

Forrester, Tim - G4WIM

GB3FT - A 24cm Digital ATV Repeater for the Fylde Coast
(50)
Video router update (34)

Francois, Jouan - F1CHF

A simple 10GHz power amplifier for beginners (12)
DigitalATV – Webcams and UDP and DatvExpressServerApp
on Windows (Talk 13) (27)

Gavan, Bruno -  

A PIC-based simple and cheap OSD (8)

Gebuhr, John - WB0CMC

A 420-440MHz ATV 7Watt Transmitter (80)
A cheap ATV amp for 420-450 MHz (92)
A Cheap ATV Amp for 420-450 MHz (94)
A Quarter Kilowatt Amplifier for 420-440 MHZ (78)
Direct FM with Programmable Crystal Oscillators (87)
Epson Programmable Oscillators (82)

Geels, Marco - PE1BR

Known DX Records for DATV (40)
Micro Minim OSD (58)
Rotor controller (59)
Rotor controller Veron VRZA Twente (60)

Giorgini, Guido - IW6ATU

DATV-Express on Windows using Express DVB-S Transmitter
Software (Talk 14) (38)
How to win an ATV Contest the Italian Way (65)

Goldstein, Ken - KD5HEH

Amateur Rocket ATV Transmitter (88)

Grund, Chris - K0CJG

SSTV from the International Space Station (99)

Guelzow, Peter - DB2OS

Es’Hail-2 Geostationary P4-A Transponder Frequencies (37)
Es’Hail-2 Geostationary P4-A Transponder Frequencies (39)
Two Geostationary Amateur Radio Transponders on Es'hail 2
(15)

Page 31 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Author

Hare, Jonathan - G1EXG

3D printing and amateur radio (35)

Hedtmann, Jvrg - DF3EI

From TV-AMATEUR 183 (43)

Heron, Phil - MI0VIM

SSDV (3)

Hirschelmann, Klaus - DJ7OO

How to eliminate Video squelch functions? (68)

Hoffstetter, Armand - KD0PXF

A new past time (31)
Transmission setup (58)

Holden, David - G3WUN

GPS disciplined 12GHz Frequency Counter (G3RFL design) –
Follow up (32)

Hommel, Herbert - DL4AWK

Conversion and use of PLL-LNBs (62)
Eachine Pro DVR used at ATV repeaters (71)
Experience with the conversion and use of PLL-LNBs (71)

Horsfall, Tony - G4CBW

GB3FB at 9cm (57)

Hudson, John - G3RFL

10.5GHz RSSI Power Level Detector (54)
100W Power Meter (11)
10GHz PC controlled scanner using YIG technology (3)
12 GHz Frequency counter with Rubidium lock (26)
24cms Look through filter using a YIG (32)
24cms Repeater input for GB3FY (22)
3D Printing a Horn Atenna for 10Ghz (35)
50MHz Sine Wave Signal Generator (41)
5W 3cm Digital Power Meter (18)
A home constructed 2M hand-held Transceiver (27)
A Simple Home Constructes Weather Station (50)
A VSWR Tool for ATV 23cm 1230 to 1350MHz (36)
Adding 360° rotation to my pump up mast (37)
Adding an On Screen Display (OSD) To GB3FY (13)
An ATV repeater for Lancashire (1)
An automatic Blue Screen Eliminator (47)
An FM TV Transmitter using the HB 100 (49)
Antenna Polar Diagram Plotter (56)

Page 32 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Author

Baofeng GT-3TP Review (84)
Building GB3FY part 2 (2)
Construction of a simple electronic magnetic compass (4)
Dual Fade to Black (76)
Dual Range Power Meter (58)
Experimenting with the AD724 PAL Coder (83)
From the Vault - Inexpensive home constructed dummy load
(100)
From the vault - YIG FM transmitter for 23 CMS (98)
GB3FY - part 3 (8)
GB3FY CW Generation (9)
GB3FY on the air (10)
How to Repair a 1 to 99dB Attenuator (84)
How to use the 3.5” LCD touch screen (97)
Hubble Bubble Etch Tank (29)
Inexpensive home constructed dummy load (1)
John’s new 'scope (95)
Making a simple Frequency Counter for 10GHz - 3cm (2)
Micro Controlled Video Sweeper (21)
New Pump-up Mast Aerial Rotator - part 2 (38)
New Style Aerial Rotator With Electronic Servo Control (14)
One from the vault - GB3FY CW Generation (77)
One from the vault - Making a simple Frequency Counter for
10GHz - 3cm (88)
One from the vault - Power Meter (67)
One from the vault - Simple Microwave Power Meter (75)
One from the vault - UART 232 TO USB Converter (86)
Printing Artwork onto PCB's without UV (64)
Simple ATV Lookthrough Filter (16)
Simple Cost Effective 3cm Frequency Counter (48)
Simple Microwave Detector for 10GHz (17)
Simple Microwave Power Meter (8)

Simple Video Testcard (82)
TFT Screens (31)
The Marconi Story (39)
UART 232 TO USB Converter (3)
YIG FM transmitter for 23 CMS (25)

Janssen , Maarten -  

Ernie & Bert Board (90)

Johannessen, Martin -  

This backpack will carry the entire 'Monsen - minute by
minute' (62)

Jones, Gwil - GW6PVK

5.6GHz ATV (60)

Jordan, Brian - G4EWJ

DigiLite System Overview (1)
DigiTwist (54)

Joy, Ed - K0JOY

23 cm Parabolic Dish Antenna (85)

Page 33 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Author

Kaczurba, Witold -  

HDMI Made Easy: HDMI-to-VGA and VGA-to-HDMI Converters
(27)
More Efficient Mobile Encodes for Netflix Downloads (43)

Kenward, Dave - G8AJN

Circuit Snippets (8)
DATV-Express Project - January update report (21)
Making Your Own Prototype Printed Circuit Boards (12)
Silent Key (50)
Video AGC/Limiter Update (22)

Konechy, Ken - W6HHC

An Important MiniTiouner-Express update (59)
Antenna Modelling Software (24)
BATC 2014 GRANT DIXON Award (16)
DATV Session Report (part 2) (27)
DATV talk 03 Planning a Digital-ATV Station (6)
DATV talk 04 Bench-Testing a DVB-S Transmitter - Part 1 (7)
DATV Testing Report - Part 6 (Bench Test DATV-Express) (5)
DATV-Express Project (62)
DATV-Express Project (67)
DATV-Express Project (68)
DATV-Express Project (65)
DATV-Express Project (60)

DATV-Express Project (71)
DATV-Express Project (58)
DATV-Express Project (59)
DATV-Express Project - April update report (48)
DATV-Express Project - April update report (24)
DATV-Express Project - April update report (12)
DATV-Express Project - August update report (16)
DATV-Express Project - August update report (40)
DATV-Express Project - August update report (52)
DATV-Express Project - December update report (44)
DATV-Express Project - December update report (32)
DATV-Express Project - December update report (8)
DATV-Express Project - December update report (20)
DATV-Express Project - December update report (56)
DATV-Express Project - February update report (34)
DATV-Express Project - February update report (46)
DATV-Express Project - February update report (10)
DATV-Express Project - January update report (45)
DATV-Express Project - January update report (57)
DATV-Express Project - January update report (33)
DATV-Express Project - January update report (9)
DATV-Express Project - July update report (15)
DATV-Express Project - July update report (39)
DATV-Express Project - July update report (51)
DATV-Express Project - June update report (50)
DATV-Express Project - June update report (38)
DATV-Express Project - June update report (4)
DATV-Express Project - March update report (47)
DATV-Express Project - March update report (23)
DATV-Express Project - March update report (2)
DATV-Express Project - May update report (25)
DATV-Express Project - May update report (49)

Page 34 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Author

DATV-Express Project - May update report (36)
DATV-Express Project - November update report (55)
DATV-Express Project - November update report (31)
DATV-Express Project - November update report (7)
DATV-Express Project - October update report (30)
DATV-Express Project - October update report (18)
DATV-Express Project - October update report (7)
DATV-Express Project - October update report (42)
DATV-Express Project - October update report (54)
DATV-Express Project - September update report (53)
DATV-Express Project - September update report (17)
DATV-Express Project - September update report (41)
DATV-Express Project - update report (4)
DATV-Express Project Report (70)
DATV-Express Project Report (66)
DATV-Express Project report (34)
DATV-Express Project. March update (11)
DATVtalk#1 - Looking at the DATV-Express Digital-ATV
XMTR Project (3)
DATVtalk02 ATV and the Digital Fork in the Road (5)
DATVtalk05 - Bench Testing DVB-S Transmitter - Part 2 (8)
DATVtalk06 - Field-Testing a DVB-S Transmitter â€“ Part 3
(9)
DATVtalks Compendium (18)
Difference between DVB-T, DVB-S and DVB-C (30)
Digital ATV - Understanding DVB-S Protocol (Talk 8) (11)
DigitalATV - Overview of ITU-T_J.83B Protocol (Talk 11) (17)
DigitalATV - Understanding DVB-S2 Protocol (Talk 10) (13)
DigitalATV - Understanding DVB-T Protocol (Talk 9) (12)
DigitalATV - Using a Spectrum Analyzer (Talk 7) (10)
Gave a good Digital-ATV Presentation to JPL Ham Club in
Pasadena (50)

Has USA selected a DATV Protocol yet? (10)
HF Testing of Video with 24 KHz bandwidth on 80M (5)
HiDes models comparison update By Ken W6HHC (21)
Known DX DATV Records (7)
Looking at DATV Repeaters in USA (46)
MAX7456 OSD Bluetooth Control Project (14)
One from the vault - Some Discussion on hand-soldering
SMT Amplifier Kits (79)
Reader review comments on DATVtalk11 (19)
Recent 2M and historic ISS transmissions added to Known
DATV DX Records (25)
Revised DX lis (37)
The DATV-Express Project Team asks: “Should the team
build More Boards?” (41)
The MiniTiouner Receiver/Analyzer for Digital-ATV (Talk 16)
(45)
Using ODROID with DATV-Express board (Talk 12) (18)
vMix Video Mixer for DATV (Talk 15) (43)

Kovačevič, Mijo - S51KQ

Adoption of narrowband DVB-S and S2 signals software (72)

Kramer, Klaus - DL4KCK

AGAF at HAMRADIO 2019 (77)
ATV greetings by DH7AEQ from Paraguay (23)
CQ-DATV report HAMRADIO 2015 (part 1) (26)
From TV-AMATEUR 184 (47)
From TV-AMATEUR 187 (56)

Page 35 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Author

HamRadio report (14)
LG OLED-UHD-TV top quality (32)
Philips TV history (14)
Report from ATV meeting 2016 in Gloevzin (37)
The AGAF at Friedrichshafen 2013 (5)
Translations from TV-AMATEUR 190 (65)
TV-AMATEUR 186 translations (53)

Kwan, Peter -  

My life with Teletext (36)

Lannigan, Dr. John - G8TDU

Sinclair Spectrum (55)

Lazarov, Deian -  

Update - Video overlay project (44)

Leviston, Chris - M0KPW

M0KPW ATV (57)
M0KPW ATV (56)
Very Simple Video TV Typewriter (24)

Lui, Dr. Gough -  

Analysis: DVB-T2 Australian Television Networks Test
Transmission (61)

Lukey, John - VK2ZUH

My Story (6)

Marshall, Steve - M0SKM

150 Watt Power Amplifier for 23cms (88)

Marshall PhD, Paul - G8MJW

The A to B of Early Video Mixer Technology (88)

Medlin, Tom - W5KUB

Simple ATV Callsign & Bitmap Graphic Generator (29)
Streaming video (6)
Streaming video at Dayton 2013 (9)

Mosley, Andrew - VK1AD

Construction of a 23cm 1296 MHz Bi-Quad Antenna (55)

Mowles, Terry - VK5TM

Page 36 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Author

Contest number generator – Update (36)
Si5351 Xtal Substitute Module (29)

Mueller, Rainer - DM2CMB

DATV in GMSK (DM2CMB) (5)
LCD digital microscope G600 (62)
MAX7456 OSD Font Editing (39)
North German ATV Meeting 2019 - A Review (74)

Neijenhuis, Ernest - PA3HCM

ATV image generator using the Raspberry PI (18)
Correction to CQ-DATV 40 MAX455 Switcher (41)
Great Cow Basic Compiler Quick Overview (40)

Nelson, Don - N0YE

A Tower Mounted 10 GHz Off-center-fed Dish Failure (79)
Bouncing Microwave Signals Off of Mountains (87)
DirecTV Antenna Modifications (87)
Microwave Antenna Tests (79)
Receiving DVB-T ATV Signals on a Raspberry Pi (86)

Nicli, Alessandro - IW3RMR

Two ways to make a down converter for the range of 23cm
DVB-T (38)

Noll, Steve - WA6EJO

Manufacturing a tri-band Dish feed, addendum (21)
Manufacturing a TriBand Dish Feed Steve Noll WA6EJO (20)

Norkin, Andrey -  

 ()

Nworb, Rovert -  

Video Codec's and why so many (25)

Owen, John -  

GA to AV Converter Modification & Switcher (47)

Panteltje, Jan -  

A simple Digital ATV transmitter for DVBS using a Raspberry
Pi (10)
RF Breakout Kit for the Raspberry Pi (27)
Stand alone SSTV for the Raspberry Pi (27)

Parker, Ian - G8XZD

Page 37 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Author

IARU Contest Results (62)

Paskavan, Roger - WA0IUJ

Decibel Math – Throw-Out the Calculator (81)

Pavlič, Rudi - S58RU

ATV in Slovenia (44)
Conquering 10 GHz DVB-T in S5 - Slovenia (64)
DATV receivers and transmitters for Es’Hail2 (71)
Home-brew (30)
IARU (51)
Portable ATV Repeater (53)
S55TVJ ATV repeater (29)
The good old days? (30)

Pawson, Ian - G8IQU

Blackmagicdesign ATEM Mini Pro HDMI Switcher (90)
CEC Explained (45)
Didn't we do well (23)
Facebook, your antisocial friend? (91)
High-Definition Multimedia Interface (8)
One from the vault - What is wrong with ATV today? (80)
To PC or not to PC, that is the question (19)
Wearable Gimbal Stabiliser (28)
What is wrong with ATV today? (6)

Pelaez, Dave - AH2AR

A Portable Test DVB-T Receiver with Monitor and Power
Supply (88)
Drone Test Flight using a QRP 70cm ATV Payload (90)
HiDes Product: BR-101E GAPFILLER/REPEATER - Preliminary
Testing (77)
Integrating Digital ATV Capabilities Into Older PC Electronics
A5 ATV Transceivers (70)

Peterson, Rick - WA6NUT

“Smalband” ATV (SATV) (97)

Pfost, Fred -  

First-Hand: My Ten Years at Ampex and the Development of
the Video Recorder (37)
First-Hand:My Ten Years at Ampex and the Development of
the Video Recorder (39)
First-Hand:My Ten Years at Ampex and the Development of
the Video Recorder (38)

Phillips, Mark -  

Video Text Overlay update (18)

Polder, Gerrit - PA3BYA

Page 38 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Author

Pi-SSTV (31)

Rapak, Dan - WA3ATV

Summary of Mid-Atlantic ATV Meeting March 9, 2019 (70)
The Mid-Atlantic ATV Group (71)
The new broadcast DTV system for the USA (68)

Reynolds, Clive - G3GJA

Fixing WinTV v6 for DigiLite (7)
IARU International ATV Contest Results (74)
UK only VHF Contest - June 2019 (74)

Richardson, Scott -  

Lancelot the link truck (39)

Romila, Daniel - VE7LCG

Add TV plug-in for SDR (93)
Software drivers for RTL8232 based SDR dongles (92)

Roosendaal, David - PE1MUD

The popular Video sync generator; The new 'Syncsmurf' (50)

Rowe, David - VK5DGR

FreeDV (31)

Russell, Richard - G4BAU

Colour Test Card Generator Programming Software (27)
Programmable Colour Test Card Generator (26)

Schröder, Helmut - DG3KHS

HVR (Hybrid Video Recorder) integrated into ATV repeater
DB0KO (Cologne, Germany) (77)

Sekizaki, Fumio - JA0RUZ

Microwave Ocean Ducting of 5 & 10 GHz, Hi-Def, Digital TV
287 km (178 miles) (99)

Serrano, Lucien - F1TE

A New Minitiouner « Single Channel » Minitiouner-S (92)
DATV Reception on QO-100 for Dummies (93)
QO-100 All Modes Station Mixed Remote Station Based on
SDR ADALM-PLUTO (94)

Shaw, David - M5TXJ

Page 39 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Author

The Contest (61)

Stevens, Mike - G7GTN

Analogue 8x1 Video and Audio Switcher - Part Repeater
controller (60)
Annex WiFi Rapid Development System (73)
Assembling a temperature controlled soldering station (32)
Basic for Ardunio – ESP8266 Quick Test (81)
Basic VMIX Software IR Remote Controller (56)
BATC CAT 14 Experience. We entered the lion's den (16)
Bluetooth - Serial TTL Module Review (14)
CCTV Camera LED Ring Light (58)
Designing a VMIX Control Panel (69)
Easy Debugging Board - Part 1 (74)
Easy Debugging Board - Part 2 (75)
ESP8266 Based ASCII Speech Module (82)
Flipping captions on the PIC based OSD generators via Sony
IR Remote. (4)
From the Vault - Cropedy Video Testcard Regenerated (97)
From the Vault - Simple Video Pattern Generator (99)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 17 (84)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 18 (85)
Grass Valley Mixer Conversions - Part 25 (92)
I2C Bus - Creating Your Own Custom Slave Devices (51)
I2C Device Bus Scanner to Video Output Project (23)
MAX7456 Callsign & Simple Caption OSD Module
Preparation (12)
MAX7456 eBay OSD Module Sony IR Remote Control (13)
MAX7456 eBay OSD Module Two Push Button Operation (13)
MAX7456 OSD Computer USB Controlled (15)

MAX7456 OSD Modules - Fixing a Broken Bootloader (16)
MAX7456 OSD PC RS232 Serial Programming Interface (15)
Micro Corner - Easy Debugging Board Pt2 (76)
Micro Corner - Ethernet VMIX Controller Experiment (79)
Micro Corner - real-time clock (53)
Micro Corner - Simple OSD Generator - Part One (83)
Mini MAX7456 OSD Module Review (39)
MP3 Sound Module Review & Application Notes (50)
Now For Something Just Slightly Different (17)
One from the vault - Great Cow Basic Compiler Quick
Overview (78)
Propeller Video Switcher - Part 2 (8)
Raspberry pi Zero - preparing for software development
tasks (34)
Raspberry Pi Zero Contest Number Generator (35)
Raspberry Pi Zero development system within a strict
budget (33)
Raspberry Pi Zero Very Simple Colour Bar Generator (36)
Review - eBay MAX7456 OSD Generator Modules (11)
Running the Cropedit Editing Software on Windows 7 or 10
(59)
Simple to build 8 Channel Video Switcher Project (40)
Simple VMIX Software USB Button Controller (54)
Switcher Key Pad Interfacing (65)
Teletext editing Software and Raspberry pi Server (36)
Teletext Page 100 updated from CQ-DATV 36 (38)
The ESP8266 “Smorgasbord” for project development - Part
1 (45)
The Mini Router Switcher (66)
The Node MCU module and its BASIC programming Due to a
lack of 'elbow grease', this article is held over to the next
issue. (49)

Page 40 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Author

VGA Pattern Generators for ATV (48)
Video Switcher - Propeller Powered (6)
VMIX Matrix 16 Way Keypad Controller (63)
WeMos D1 mini ESP8266 Stackable Development System
(44)
What is the Parallax Propeller? (4)
Wi-Fi and Internet connectivity via TTL Serial for your own
electronic projects (20)
Will CQ-TV as the printed magazine finally go the way of the
last Dodo? (40)

Stonard, Peter J. -  

Farnsworth (9)

Storer, Darren - G7LWT

Friedrichshafen report (14)

Straka, Martin - DL8TP

It's communication Jim, but not as we know it! (3)

Suppards, Richard -  

So we have a new ATV magazine that is a free download (1)

Sutton, Gary - WB5PJB

Video Transmission Using IP with off-the-shelf Devices (71)

Taylor, Grant - VE3XTV

DATV repeater linking (41)
DATV Repeater Project (51)

Thompson, Mark - WB9QZB

ARRL/TAPR DCC (Digital Communications Conference) (51)

Tilborghs, Patrick - ON1BTE

Correction (51)
Modified PA with MRF6VP3450H (470-860MHz) to 436MHz
(51)

Tjalling, - PE1RQM

Easycap USB dongle video capture for amateur television
(28)

Towslee, Art - WA8RMC

70cm Repeater Slot Antenna Installation (68)
On Top of the World (83)

Page 41 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Author

unknown, Štefan - S51L

International ATV meeting 2016 (36)

van den Berg, Chris - PA3CRX

24 GHz ATV, madness? (25)
Results IARU ATV activity weekend/contest 2017 (50)

Vieland, Carsten - DJ4GC

A Sensitive Thermal Power Meter (4)

Vogel, Ulrich - DK4BT

Video Matrix (36)

Vonlanthen, Michel - HB9AFO

10 GHz SSB with a PLL LNB (19)
SSB with 10 GHz PLL LNB (20)

Wade, Paul - W1GHZ

Antenna Ratiometry Measurements for the 21st Century (4)

Walker, Nigel - G8AYC

G8AYC's visit to Friedrichshafen Ham Fest (61)

Weggelaar, Wouter - PA3WEG

ATV video switching matrix (23)

Welter, Klaus - DH6MAV

DVB-T2 HEVC at the door (30)
Surprising neighbourhood (35)

Whittaker, Ron -  

Television Camera Lenses: The Basics (53)

Whitten, Mel - KØPFX

DVB-T using the HiDes modules (30)

Willis, Mike - GØMJW

Simple dual band dish feed for Es’hail-2 / QO-100 (72)

Wollin, Drew - VK4ZXI

A 70cm DATV DVB-T 7 MHz band-pass filter using a cheap

Page 42 of 43



CQ-DATV Cumulative Index - By Author

Chinese duplexer (40)
Blade RF transverter with SDR# on Windows (18)
Converting a CCTV lens from video auto iris to DC auto iris
(18)
Decontis dtvtools DVB-T/S measurement, analysis and
monitoring software (55)
Testing a cheap Chinese duplexer as a 70cm DATV DVB-T 7
MHz TX filter- Wow! (41)

Woodhall, Dave - G3ZGZ

Aerial photography (30)
Fireworks! (18)
Mysterious Aircraft (48)
Simple Blue Screen Eliminator (46)
Using the MiniTioune software. (MiniT) (93)
When is a splitter not a splitter but a high pass filter? (58)

Yves, Jean - F1DJO

5 Watt 70cms Linear power amplifier suitable for DATV (2)

Zech Dg0ve, Roberto -  

A multiband FM-ATV transmitter from 1.2 to 3.5 GHz (9)

End of Author Index

If you would like any errors corrected, or have any comments, then

please email the editor at editor@cq-datv.mobi

Index compiled on 22nd of September 2021 at 09:29:43

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

Page 43 of 43

mailto:editor@cq-datv.mobi
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Information
	By Issue
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	32
	33
	34
	35
	36
	37
	38
	39
	40
	41
	42
	43
	44
	45
	46
	47
	48
	49
	50
	51
	52
	53
	54
	55
	56
	57
	58
	59
	60
	61
	62
	63
	64
	65
	66
	67
	68
	69
	70
	71
	72
	73
	74
	75
	76
	77
	78
	79
	80
	81
	82
	83
	84
	85
	86
	87
	88
	89
	90
	91
	92
	93
	94
	95
	96
	97
	98
	99
	100
	By Author
	Abis, Roberto -  IS0GRB
	Akerman, Dave -
	Albers, Jack -  VK2TUT
	Altinger, Thomas -  DL1MFK
	Ampt, Mick -  VK3CH
	Andrews, Jim -  KH6HTV
	Badua, Jr, Mario -  KD6ILO
	Banko, Darko -  OE7DBH
	Beezlet, Brian -  K6STI
	Berry, Mike -  G1LWX
	Bertels, Gaston -  ON4WF
	Bianchi, Fabrizio -  IW5BDJ
	Binggeli, Pierre -  HB9IAM
	Black, Thomas -
	Borinsky, Jeffrey -
	Bottomley, Ted -  G4MXR
	Brain, Charles -  G4GUO
	Brown, Bill -  WB8ELK
	Brown, Trevor -  G8CJS
	Carden, Richard -  VK4XRL
	Carwana, David -  VK5DMC
	Cassidy, Mike -
	Cok, Mauro -  IV3WSJ
	Col, Pierre -  F8EGQ
	Collis, Mike -  WA6SVT
	Cossins, Peter -  VK3BFG
	Courjaud, Evariste -  F5OEO
	Courjaud, Jean-Pierre -  F6DZP
	Cox, Mike -
	Critchley, Alan -  G3XSC
	Cross, Richard -
	Crump, Dave -  G8GKQ
	Csete, Alexandru -  OZ9AEC
	de Graaf, Peter -  PJ4NX
	de Luca, Giorgio -  IU3IOU
	Doyle, Tom -  W9KE
	Dyer, Bob -  G1XIE
	Dygert, Bryan -  KC8LMI
	Edwards, Michael -  G8CPF
	Estévez, Daniel -  EA4GPZ
	Figuero, Victorino Martinez  -  EA3XY
	Forrester, Tim -  G4WIM
	Francois, Jouan -  F1CHF
	Gavan, Bruno -
	Gebuhr, John -  WB0CMC
	Geels, Marco -  PE1BR
	Giorgini, Guido -  IW6ATU
	Goldstein, Ken -  KD5HEH
	Grund, Chris -  K0CJG
	Guelzow, Peter -  DB2OS
	Hare, Jonathan -  G1EXG
	Hedtmann, Jvrg -  DF3EI
	Heron, Phil -  MI0VIM
	Hirschelmann, Klaus -  DJ7OO
	Hoffstetter, Armand -  KD0PXF
	Holden, David -  G3WUN
	Hommel, Herbert -  DL4AWK
	Horsfall, Tony -  G4CBW
	Hudson, John -  G3RFL
	Janssen , Maarten -
	Johannessen, Martin -
	Jones, Gwil -  GW6PVK
	Jordan, Brian -  G4EWJ
	Joy, Ed -  K0JOY
	Kaczurba, Witold -
	Kenward, Dave -  G8AJN
	Konechy, Ken -  W6HHC
	Kovačevič, Mijo -  S51KQ
	Kramer, Klaus -  DL4KCK
	Kwan, Peter -
	Lannigan, Dr. John -  G8TDU
	Lazarov, Deian -
	Leviston, Chris -  M0KPW
	Lui, Dr. Gough -
	Lukey, John -  VK2ZUH
	Marshall, Steve -  M0SKM
	Marshall PhD, Paul -  G8MJW
	Medlin, Tom -  W5KUB
	Mosley, Andrew -  VK1AD
	Mowles, Terry -  VK5TM
	Mueller, Rainer -  DM2CMB
	Neijenhuis, Ernest -  PA3HCM
	Nelson, Don -  N0YE
	Nicli, Alessandro -  IW3RMR
	Noll, Steve -  WA6EJO
	Norkin, Andrey -
	Nworb, Rovert -
	Owen, John -
	Panteltje, Jan -
	Parker, Ian -  G8XZD
	Paskavan, Roger -  WA0IUJ
	Pavlič, Rudi -  S58RU
	Pawson, Ian -  G8IQU
	Pelaez, Dave -  AH2AR
	Peterson, Rick -  WA6NUT
	Pfost, Fred -
	Phillips, Mark -
	Polder, Gerrit -  PA3BYA
	Rapak, Dan -  WA3ATV
	Reynolds, Clive -  G3GJA
	Richardson, Scott -
	Romila, Daniel -  VE7LCG
	Roosendaal, David -  PE1MUD
	Rowe, David -  VK5DGR
	Russell, Richard -  G4BAU
	Schröder, Helmut -  DG3KHS
	Sekizaki, Fumio -  JA0RUZ
	Serrano, Lucien -  F1TE
	Shaw, David -  M5TXJ
	Stevens, Mike -  G7GTN
	Stonard, Peter J. -
	Storer, Darren -  G7LWT
	Straka, Martin -  DL8TP
	Suppards, Richard -
	Sutton, Gary -  WB5PJB
	Taylor, Grant -  VE3XTV
	Thompson, Mark -  WB9QZB
	Tilborghs, Patrick -  ON1BTE
	Tjalling,  -  PE1RQM
	Towslee, Art -  WA8RMC
	unknown, Štefan -  S51L
	van den Berg, Chris -  PA3CRX
	Vieland, Carsten -  DJ4GC
	Vogel, Ulrich -  DK4BT
	Vonlanthen, Michel -  HB9AFO
	Wade, Paul -  W1GHZ
	Walker, Nigel -  G8AYC
	Weggelaar, Wouter -  PA3WEG
	Welter, Klaus -  DH6MAV
	Whittaker, Ron -
	Whitten, Mel -  KØPFX
	Willis, Mike -  GØMJW
	Wollin, Drew -  VK4ZXI
	Woodhall, Dave -  G3ZGZ
	Yves, Jean -  F1DJO
	Zech Dg0ve, Roberto -

